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Gender National Antiviolence Team "Duluth Seminar", Ulcinj S 473,00
Gender TV Mreza Plus "Stop Violence against Women" S 10.628,00
Gender TV OBN "Stop Violence against Women" S 6.141,00
Gender Association of Judges and Prosecutors of RS Women and Law S 3.712,00
Gender SCCA, Sarajevo "STOP Violence" Campaign S 27.989,00
Gender Center for Women, Breza Literacy Courses for Roma Women and Girls S 5.759,00
Gender Women for Women international , Sarajevo Promotion of Women’s Human Rights S 4.746,00
Gender Embassy of Local Democracy Barcelona Shelter for women and children - victims of violence S 28.547,00
Gender Edina HadZiahmetovié Participation in AWID Forum S 1.572,00
Gender Indira Bajramovic¢ Participation in “Study Visit — Roma Center, Skopje” S 435,00
Gender Medica - Zenica Women’s Information and Documentation Center S 20.430,00
Subtotal S 110.432,00
0S| Medical Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation Services for persons with developmental disabilities S 17.830,00
0S| Medical Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation Deinstitutionalisation and employment of persons with mental retardation S 27.640,00
0S| Medical Fenix, Tuzla Resocialization of persons with chronic mental iliness S 10.000,00
OS| Medical Hajrija Maksi¢; Adnan Bajraktarevic Salzburg Seminar "Neonatology" S 1.291,00
0S| Medical Enes Slatina Salzburg Seminar "Family Medicine" S 1.257,00
0S| Medical Elnur Smajkié¢ Seminar "Cardiology" S 349,00
0S| Medical Lutvo Sporisevi¢, Zlatan Zvizdi¢ Seminar "Paediatric Gastroenterology" S 1.356,00
0S| Medical Milos Stojani¢ Participation in Salzburg Seminar S 583,00
OSI Medical Adnan Bajraktarevic¢ Participation in Seminar S 516,00
OSI Medical Stevan Baji¢ Participation in Seminar S 716,00
0S| Medical Association for help to the persons with mental retardation, Gradacac Services for persons with developmental disabilities S 7.400,00
0S| Medical Celi¢-Puzi¢ Ediba; Mujici¢ Ermina Participation in Seminar "Anaesthesiology" S 1.123,00
0S| Medical Elma Vukoti¢ and Alija Gedzo Participation in Seminar "Palliative Care" S 1.064,00
0S| Medical Muhamed Masi¢ Participation in Seminar "Psychiatry" S 392,00
0S| Medical Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation Participation in Seminar in Hungary S 1.175,00
Subtotal S 72.692,00
Youth War Crime Commission Children — Victims of War and Peace/Broken Kisses S 5.000,00
Youth NGO "Drina" — Skelani/Srebrenica Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process S 6.986,00
Youth Alter Art — Travnik Information Center S 39.992,00
Youth OSF B&H Project Youth Entrepreneurship— Il S 10.544,00
Youth OSF B&H Project Youth Entrepreneurship in Tuzla Canton S 33.932,00
Youth NGO."Zasto ne", Sarajevo Promotion of May 15 as International Conscientious Objectors’ Day S 2.139,00
Youth OSF BH Project Youth Entrepreneurship S 307.693,00
Youth NGO Taldi, Tuzla Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process S 87.763,00
Youth Debate Center, Sarajevo OSF BH Project S 15.013,00
Youth NGO Sinergija, Banja Luka Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process S 50.779,00
Youth Puppetry Studio Sarajevo Theatrical Cardiogram S 5.000,00
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SCCA, Sarajevo

Youth Information Agency
Debate Program

Youth Information Agency
OSF B&H Project

Nansen Dialogue Center — Sarajevo
“Holiday Inn” Hotel

Hrkalovi¢ Enis, Obradovi¢ Emina, Mesi¢ Dijana
Forum of Democratic Alternative - Sarajevo
Snjezana Alt

Subasic¢ Irfan

Aida Kovacevi¢

Srdan Dizdarevic¢

Biki¢ Sanela

Jasmina Tica

Azra Mujkanovi¢

Vukovi¢ Azemina
Ganibegovi¢-DZzepar Nermina

Amira Leki¢; Ahmed Pjano

Armin Ibrahimpasi¢

Alma Alagi¢, Tijana Redzi¢

Center for Children and Youth, Konjic
Ibisevié, Brkovié

Jasmina Coli¢

Subasi¢ Irfan

VraneSevi¢ Admir

Tanja Jerlagi¢ and Milak Mensur
Azra Hromadzic¢

Berbic¢ Aid

Terek Vili

Nebojsa Savija

Cengi¢ Vehib

Markovi¢ N.

“Deutche Gesellschaft fuer Technische Zusammenarbei”
Jurgen Shick, KulturKontakt

Center for Teachers and Development

Debate Program

OSF B&H project

Center for Teachers and Development

Amica EDUCA, Tuzla

CEl Step by Step

InfoDis Ltd.— Tuzla

Combined Secondary School, Teoc¢ak

Combined Secondary School, Celi¢

Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, University of Sarajevo
The Headmaster School, Ljubljana

Video workshop

High School Student Councils of B&H

Pro and contra

Joint Youth Programt Oct 2002 — March 2003
Joint Youth Program

How to recognise Community Conflict

Lessons (not) Learned

Summer School - “Stop AIDS”

Free Trade Zone and Mini-Schengen in the Dayton Triangle
Balkan Bridges for Prevention of Drug Abuse

Making Connections through Law

Collaboration between the former YU Republics

Creating an Interactive Network Website

Democratic Leadership Program

Economic and Social Position of Women

Educational cooperation between the former YU Republics
Financial support for participation in " Regional Policy Dialogue”
Financial support for participation in the round table
Participation in the seminar "Stop Child Trafficking”
Improving Access to Information on Educational Systems
Institutional Capacity Building for Child Rights Advocates
Seminar “Child Rights Action "

Regional Policy Dialogue- NGO Fair

Seminar "Rights Attainment"

Seminar "Rights Attainment"

Treatment of Persons with Autism, Novi Sad

Participation in the round table

Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict "

Participation in the seminar "Urban Agriculture & Cities in Transition”

Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict”
Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict”

Participation in the seminar "Urban Agriculture & Cities in Transition”

Youth Policy

Psycho-education of Adolescents in Classrooms
"www.Skole.ba"

Core support

Debate Program

External Evaluation of the Pedagogical Institute Tuzla
Core support

The 2002 Festival of Learning in BiH

Spin off Core support

Model of System Changes in Secondary Education
Community Center Teocak

Community Center Celi¢

Presentation of Work of Secondary Schools in the Tuzla Canton
Publishing of a Jubilee Issue of the Magazine "Veterina”
The Headmaster School, Ljubljana
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5.000,00
26.936,00
39.342,00
94.937,00
44.897,00

775.953,00
3.103,00
7.358,00

452,00
2.386,00
510,00
234,00
269,00
510,00
515,00
300,00
275,00
105,00
467,00
1.006,00
743,00
735,00
358,00
209,00
79,00
100,00
55,00
721,00
312,00
320,00
312,00
314,00
501,00

1.811,00
24.060,00
34.250,00

177,00
147.080,00
33.825,00
33.718,00
3.429,00
4.501,00
133.100,00
954,00
15.680,00
15.000,00

4.225,00

2.680,00
80.000,00
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Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Law

Kulture Kontakt, Austria

Technical Culture Association of the Tuzla Canton
OSF B&H project

Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla

EDA (Development Agency)

Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo
EDA (Development Agency)

Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla

OSF B&H Project

Media Centar — Sarajevo

EDA (Development Agency)

Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla
"Central", B.Luka

OSF B&H Project

EDA (Development Agency)
UNDP BH

ICP, Prijedor

EDA (Development Agency)
Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla

Mostar Intercultural Festival Organising Committee
Faruk Loncarevic¢

Sejla Kameri¢

Adis Bakrac

Sead Kresevljakovi¢

SCCA, Sarajevo

Naida Begeta

Ivana Petrovi¢ and Boris Balta
Boris Glamocanin

E.Mustafi¢ and R.Ljutovi¢
Pjer Zalica and Alen Drljevi¢
Dejan Kukri¢

Ana Pokrkli¢

Lejla HodzZi¢ and Danica Daki¢
Gordana Andeli¢-Gali¢

Association "B&H Woman"- Mostar

WUS BiH

UNDP

Law School, University of Sarajevo

Human Rights Center, Mostar

Law School, University of Sarajevo

Transparency International, BiH

Media Centar, Sarajevo

Association for Criminal Law and Criminology of FB&H

Law School, University of Banja Luka

School Supervision and Assessment in the Pedagogical Institute
Technical Culture

Teams for the Support of Reform Processes at the School Level
Improvement of Curriculum in general Gymnasia

Dissemination of B&H Best Practices of Good Governance
Survey of Existing Concepts and Educational Programs
User-oriented Local Self-Government

Monitoring of Local Assemblies

Best Practices of Local Self-Government

Public Relations

Preparation of municipal administrations for introduction of quality
management system

Development of Local Self-Government

Study trip to Slovenia

Study trip to Switzerland

TV Forum

Early Warning System in BH

Prosperity

Introduction of the Principles of Local Governance
Legislation on Citizen Participation

6th Mostar Intercultural Festival

Cinematheque's Round Table

City of Women

Cultures, Varieties & Unity

Documentary Films — Ethnic Issues and Human Rights
Spin off Core support

Today, Tomorrow, Yesterday, Here, |

Summer Academy of Mobil Arts

Summer Arts School: Art-Reality-Action

Participation in Festival "EXPONTO"

Participation in Project " Seen by Others”
Participation in Seminar "Sound & Vision "
Participation in Project " Flute Sounds "

Participation in Project " Kiev International Media Arts Festival”
Participation in Project " The House-The Chaos "

Agency for free Legal Assistance and Services
“EXIT” Centar

Establishing the Needs of B&H Municipalities
Clinical Legal Education

Clinical Legal Education

Clinical Legal Education

Corruption in B&H 2001 Elections

Journalism against Corruption

New Criminal Law for Minors

Implementation of Conclusions of the Project “Youth in Conflict with the Law “
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44.931,00
5.489,00
42.000,00
21.290,00
622.329,00
31.509,00
42.303,00
85.750,00
94.861,00
66.456,00
72.887,00

105.704,00

78.603,00
18.552,00
32.156,00
53.594,00
130.000,00
16.579,00
90.811,00
53.594,00
973.359,00
1.094,00
147,00
200,00
898,00
469,00
50.000,00
1.668,00
69,00
63,00
492,00
62,00
122,00
551,00
1.934,00
390,00
58.159,00
9.897,00
56.560,00
100.000,00
22.914,00
16.189,00
27.600,00
4.020,00
18.280,00
31.565,00

21.009,00
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Civil Society

OSF B&H project

Internews BiH, Sarajevo
OSF B&H project

Bosanski Romi (Bosnian Roma), Sarajevo
Roma Association "Romano Lil", Zenica

Roma Association SAE ROMA, Tuzla

Roma Association SAE ROMA, Tuzla

NGO “Be my Friend”

NGO "Bolja buduénost (Better Future)" - Tuzla
NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj

Roma Association "Gracanica", Gracanica
"Glas Roma (Voice of Roma)", Lukavac

NGO "Youth Roma Initiative", Kakanj

Roma Association, Gradiska

NGO "Rom", Zivinice

CEl, Sarajevo

Association of Citizens "Put Roma (Road of Roma)", Vitez
NGO “Be my Friend”

Mental Health Protection "LOTOS", Zenica

Democracy Center “Nove nade” (“New Hopes”), Biha¢
Democracy Center “Nove nade”, Biha¢

“Steps of Hope” - Tuzla

MPS-Mladi protiv side (“Youth against AIDS”), Sarajevo
Community Center, Hrasnica

Youth Home, Sanski Most

Youth Information Agency

Gymnasium "Mustafa Novali¢", Gradacac

Association for Youth and Women "Sara" Srebrenica
Community Center, Celi¢

Community Center Lukavac

Community Center, TeocCak

"Leptir" (“Butterfly”), Srebrenica

"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo

Aida Kalender
Darija Buzakovi¢

Media Centar - Sarajevo
Media Centar - Sarajevo
Media Centar - Sarajevo
Media Centar - Sarajevo
Media Centar - Sarajevo
Media Centar - Sarajevo
Magazine "DANI"-Sarajevo

NGO "Li Women" - Livho

Seminar and promotion of the book ”Practices and Procedures of ICTY”

Social Impact of Investigative Journalism
Conference “Role of Witnesses in War Crime Trials”

"Roma Children — Equal Community Members"
"Traditional Roma Crafts"

Activities in Roma Center — Kiseljak

Folklore Club

Capacity Strengthening of Roma Organisations
Computer and English Courses

Education of Roma Children and Youth
Education of Roma Youth

Education of preschool Children

Education of Roma Children and Youth
Dancing our Way to our Rights

Support for Education to Roma Children
Development of Educational Models

Roma Culture and Tradition

Assembly of the Roma Council of B&H

"Silver Invitation"

BH Volunteer Camp - Biha¢

Center for Support of Youth in Rural Communities
Creative workshop for young people with special needs
Youth against AIDS

Equipment purchase

Support to Community Center "Mustafa Novali¢"

Youth Fund

Support to Community Center "Mustafa Novali¢"
Support to Community Center "SARA", Srebrenica
Support to Community Center

Support to Community Center

Support to Community Center

Sewing, ornament production, and art-therapy workshop
Phone line "DROGA.TEL"

Visit to "France Presern"
Visit to "Babilonas"

Deconstruction of Public Discourse

Monitoring and Evaluation of Media Development
On-station Training of Radio &TV Journalists

Spin off Core support

Spin off Core support

On-line Learning Extranet

Special Issue of the Magazine -10 Years After the Siege

Benefits of Multicultural Living
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9.134,00

20.651,00
10.402,00
348.221,00
9.784,00
15.527,00
10.142,00
901,00
33.485,00
6.859,00
4.738,00
5.157,00
8.284,00
10.959,00
8.514,00
5.365,00
20.000,00
6.581,00
1.872,00
148.168,00
8.985,00
7.585,00
9.430,00
10.000,00
10.000,00
10.000,00
25.000,00
20.000,00
10.000,00
10.000,00
5.000,00
20.000,00
5.000,00
10.000,00
10.000,00
171.000,00
1.400,00
2.000,00
3.400,00
10.261,00
90.000,00
31.580,00
170.000,00
100.000,00
55.200,00
901,00
457.942,00
8.760,00



Civil Society Centers for Civic Initiatives Citizen Election Monitoring-October 2002 S 50.000,00
Civil Society International Forum "Bosnia" Judaism, Christianity, Islam S 1.715,00
Civil Society Radio stations: OSVIT; SLON; PAN COMPAS S 3.740,00
Civil Society ICVA - BiH Guide to Civil Society in BiH S 16.538,00
Civil Society Democratic Alternative Rama Why do we need Authorities? S 8.913,00
Civil Society Radio station "PEGAZ", Trebinje Civil Society and NGO'’s S 1.576,00
Civil Society Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies Ethnicity as a Phenomenon of global Simultaneity S 4.840,00
Civil Society NGO "Human Rights House" Elections for the Future S 10.405,00
Civil Society Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo Developing the Concept of Civil Society S 9.117,00
Civil Society NGO "Citizens’ Forum" - Srebrenica Srebrenicke novine (Srebrenica Newspapers) S 10.101,00
Civil Society NGO Foundation Living Heritage S 70.667,00
Subtotal S 196.372,00

TOTAL: S 3.962.087,00
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