## **OSF BH Grant List 2002**



Program	Grantee	Project	Α	mount USD
Gender	National Antiviolence Team	"Duluth Seminar", Ulcinj	\$	473,00
Gender	TV Mreža Plus	"Stop Violence against Women"	\$	10.628,00
Gender	TV OBN	"Stop Violence against Women"	\$	6.141,00
Gender	Association of Judges and Prosecutors of RS	Women and Law	\$	3.712,00
Gender	SCCA, Sarajevo	"STOP Violence" Campaign	\$	27.989,00
Gender	Center for Women, Breza	Literacy Courses for Roma Women and Girls	\$	5.759,00
Gender	Women for Women international , Sarajevo	Promotion of Women's Human Rights	\$	4.746,00
Gender	Embassy of Local Democracy Barcelona	Shelter for women and children - victims of violence	\$	28.547,00
Gender	Edina Hadžiahmetović	Participation in AWID Forum	\$	1.572,00
Gender	Indira Bajramović	Participation in "Study Visit – Roma Center, Skopje"	\$	435,00
Gender	Medica - Zenica	Women's Information and Documentation Center	\$	20.430,00
Subtotal			\$	110.432,00
OSI Medical	Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation	Services for persons with developmental disabilities	\$	17.830,00
OSI Medical	Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation	Deinstitutionalisation and employment of persons with mental retardation	\$	27.640,00
OSI Medical	Fenix, Tuzla	Resocialization of persons with chronic mental illness	\$	10.000,00
OSI Medical	Hajrija Maksić; Adnan Bajraktarević	Salzburg Seminar "Neonatology"	\$	1.291,00
OSI Medical	Enes Slatina	Salzburg Seminar "Family Medicine"	\$	1.257,00
OSI Medical	Elnur Smajkić	Seminar "Cardiology"	\$	349,00
OSI Medical	Lutvo Sporišević, Zlatan Zvizdić	Seminar "Paediatric Gastroenterology"	\$	1.356,00
OSI Medical	Miloš Stojanić	Participation in Salzburg Seminar	\$	583,00
OSI Medical	Adnan Bajraktarević	Participation in Seminar	\$	516,00
OSI Medical	Stevan Bajić	Participation in Seminar	\$	716,00
OSI Medical	Association for help to the persons with mental retardation, Gradacac	Services for persons with developmental disabilities	\$	7.400,00
OSI Medical	Čelić-Puzić Ediba; Mujičić Ermina	Participation in Seminar "Anaesthesiology"	\$	1.123,00
OSI Medical	Elma Vukotić and Alija Gedžo	Participation in Seminar "Palliative Care"	\$	1.064,00
OSI Medical	Muhamed Mašić	Participation in Seminar "Psychiatry"	\$	392,00
OSI Medical	Association for social inclusion of persons with mental retardation	Participation in Seminar in Hungary	\$	1.175,00
Subtotal			\$	72.692,00
Youth	War Crime Commission	Children – Victims of War and Peace/Broken Kisses	\$	5.000,00
Youth	NGO "Drina" – Skelani/Srebrenica	Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process	\$	6.986,00
Youth	Alter Art – Travnik	Information Center	\$	39.992,00
Youth	OSF B&H Project	Youth Entrepreneurship– II	\$	10.544,00
Youth	OSF B&H Project	Youth Entrepreneurship in Tuzla Canton	\$	33.932,00
Youth	NGO. "Zašto ne", Sarajevo	Promotion of May 15 as International Conscientious Objectors' Day	\$	2.139,00
Youth	OSF BH Project	Youth Entrepreneurship	\$	307.693,00
Youth	NGO Taldi, Tuzla	Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process	\$	87.763,00
Youth	Debate Center, Sarajevo	OSF BH Project	\$	15.013,00
Youth	NGO Sinergija, Banja Luka	Active Participation of Young People in the Electoral Process	\$	50.779,00
Youth	Puppetry Studio Sarajevo	Theatrical Cardiogram	\$	5.000,00

Youth	SCCA, Sarajevo	Video workshop	\$ 5.000,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency	High School Student Councils of B&H	\$ 26.936,00
Youth	Debate Program	Pro and contra	\$ 39.342,00
Youth	Youth Information Agency	Joint Youth Programt Oct 2002 – March 2003	\$ 94.937,00
Youth	OSF B&H Project	Joint Youth Program	\$ 44.897,00
Subtotal			\$ 775.953,00
East-East	Nansen Dialogue Center – Sarajevo	How to recognise Community Conflict	\$ 3.103,00
East-East	"Holiday Inn" Hotel	Lessons (not) Learned	\$ 7.358,00
East-East	Hrkalović Enis, Obradović Emina, Mesić Dijana	Summer School - "Stop AIDS"	\$ 452,00
East-East	Forum of Democratic Alternative - Sarajevo	Free Trade Zone and Mini-Schengen in the Dayton Triangle	\$ 2.386,00
East-East	Snježana Alt	Balkan Bridges for Prevention of Drug Abuse	\$ 510,00
East-East	Subašić Irfan	Making Connections through Law	\$ 234,00
East-East	Aida Kovacević	Collaboration between the former YU Republics	\$ 269,00
East-East	Srđan Dizdarević	Creating an Interactive Network Website	\$ 510,00
East-East	Bikić Sanela	Democratic Leadership Program	\$ 515,00
East-East	Jasmina Tica	Economic and Social Position of Women	\$ 300,00
East-East	Azra Mujkanović	Educational cooperation between the former YU Republics	\$ 275,00
East-East	Vuković Azemina	Financial support for participation in "Regional Policy Dialogue"	\$ 105,00
East-East	Ganibegović-Džepar Nermina	Financial support for participation in the round table	\$ 467,00
East-East	Amira Lekić; Ahmed Pjano	Participation in the seminar "Stop Child Trafficking"	\$ 1.006,00
East-East	Armin Ibrahimpašić	Improving Access to Information on Educational Systems	\$ 743,00
East-East	Alma Alagić, Tijana Redžić	Institutional Capacity Building for Child Rights Advocates	\$ 735,00
East-East	Center for Children and Youth, Konjic	Seminar "Child Rights Action "	\$ 358,00
East-East	Ibišević, Brković	Regional Policy Dialogue- NGO Fair	\$ 209,00
East-East	Jasmina Čolić	Seminar "Rights Attainment"	\$ 79,00
East-East	Subašić Irfan	Seminar "Rights Attainment"	\$ 100,00
East-East	Vranešević Admir	Treatment of Persons with Autism, Novi Sad	\$ 55,00
East-East	Tanja Jerlagić and Milak Mensur	Participation in the round table	\$ 721,00
East-East	Azra Hromadžić	Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict "	\$ 312,00
East-East	Berbić Aid	Participation in the seminar "Urban Agriculture & Cities in Transition"	\$ 320,00
East-East	Terek Vili	Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict"	\$ 312,00
East-East	Nebojša Savija	Participation in the seminar "Gender, Identity and Conflict"	\$ 314,00
East-East	Čengić Vehib	Participation in the seminar "Urban Agriculture & Cities in Transition"	\$ 501,00
East-East	Marković N.	Youth Policy	\$ 1.811,00
Subtotal			\$ 24.060,00
Education	"Deutche Gesellschaft fuer Technische Zusammenarbei"	Psycho-education of Adolescents in Classrooms	\$ 34.250,00
Education	Jurgen Shick, KulturKontakt	"www.škole.ba"	\$ 177,00
Education	Center for Teachers and Development	Core support	\$ 147.080,00
Education	Debate Program	Debate Program	\$ 33.825,00
Education	OSF B&H project	External Evaluation of the Pedagogical Institute Tuzla	\$ 33.718,00
Education	Center for Teachers and Development	Core support	\$ 3.429,00
Education	Amica EDUCA, Tuzla	The 2002 Festival of Learning in BiH	\$ 4.501,00
Education	CEI Step by Step	Spin off Core support	\$ 133.100,00
Education	InfoDis Ltd.— Tuzla	Model of System Changes in Secondary Education	\$ 954,00
Education	Combined Secondary School, Teočak	Community Center Teočak	\$ 15.680,00
Education	Combined Secondary School, Čelić	Community Center Čelić	\$ 15.000,00
Education	Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla	Presentation of Work of Secondary Schools in the Tuzla Canton	\$ 4.225,00
Education	Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, University of Sarajevo	Publishing of a Jubilee Issue of the Magazine "Veterina"	\$ 2.680,00
Education	The Headmaster School, Ljubljana	The Headmaster School, Ljubljana	\$ 80.000,00

Education	Kulture Kontakt, Austria	School Supervision and Assessment in the Pedagogical Institute	\$ 44.931,00
Education	Technical Culture Association of the Tuzla Canton	Technical Culture	\$ 5.489,00
Education	OSF B&H project	Teams for the Support of Reform Processes at the School Level	\$ 42.000,00
Education	Pedagogical Institute, Tuzla	Improvement of Curriculum in general Gymnasia	\$ 21.290,00
Subtotal			\$ 622.329,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Dissemination of B&H Best Practices of Good Governance	\$ 31.509,00
Local Governance	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Survey of Existing Concepts and Educational Programs	\$ 42.303,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	User-oriented Local Self-Government	\$ 85.750,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla	Monitoring of Local Assemblies	\$ 94.861,00
Local Governance	OSF B&H Project	Best Practices of Local Self-Government	\$ 66.456,00
Local Governance	Media Centar – Sarajevo	Public Relations	\$ 72.887,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Preparation of municipal administrations for introduction of quality management system	\$ 105.704,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla	Development of Local Self-Government	\$ 78.603,00
Local Governance	"Central", B.Luka	Study trip to Slovenia	\$ 18.552,00
Local Governance	OSF B&H Project	Study trip to Switzerland	\$ 32.156,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	TV Forum	\$ 53.594,00
Local Governance	UNDP BH	Early Warning System in BH	\$ 130.000,00
Local Governance	ICP, Prijedor	Prosperity	\$ 16.579,00
Local Governance	EDA (Development Agency)	Introduction of the Principles of Local Governance	\$ 90.811,00
Local Governance	Centers for Civic Initiatives, Tuzla	Legislation on Citizen Participation	\$ 53.594,00
Subtotal	, and a second s	-0	\$ 973.359,00
OS Culture link	Mostar Intercultural Festival Organising Committee	6th Mostar Intercultural Festival	\$ 1.094,00
OS Culture link	Faruk Lončarević	Cinematheque's Round Table	\$ 147,00
OS Culture link	Šejla Kamerić	City of Women	\$ 200,00
OS Culture link	Adis Bakrač	Cultures, Varieties & Unity	\$ 898,00
OS Culture link	Sead Kreševljaković	Documentary Films – Ethnic Issues and Human Rights	\$ 469,00
OS Culture link	SCCA, Sarajevo	Spin off Core support	\$ 50.000,00
OS Culture link	Naida Begeta	Today, Tomorrow, Yesterday, Here, I	\$ 1.668,00
OS Culture link	Ivana Petrović and Boris Balta	Summer Academy of Mobil Arts	\$ 69,00
OS Culture link	Boris Glamočanin	Summer Arts School: Art-Reality-Action	\$ 63,00
OS Culture link	E.Mustafić and R.Ljutović	Participation in Festival "EXPONTO"	\$ 492,00
OS Culture link	Pjer Žalica and Alen Drljević	Participation in Project " Seen by Others"	\$ 62,00
OS Culture link	Dejan Kukrić	Participation in Seminar "Sound & Vision "	\$ 122,00
OS Culture link	Ana Pokrklić	Participation in Project " Flute Sounds "	\$ 551,00
OS Culture link	Leila Hodžić and Danica Dakić	Participation in Project " Kiev International Media Arts Festival"	\$ 1.934,00
OS Culture link	Gordana Anđelić-Galić	Participation in Project " The House-The Chaos "	\$ 390,00
Subtotal			\$ 58.159,00
Law	Association "B&H Woman"- Mostar	Agency for free Legal Assistance and Services	\$ 9.897,00
Law	WUS BiH	"EXIT" Centar	\$ 56.560,00
Law	UNDP	Establishing the Needs of B&H Municipalities	\$ 100.000,00
Law	Law School, University of Sarajevo	Clinical Legal Education	\$ 22.914,00
Law	Human Rights Center, Mostar	Clinical Legal Education	\$ 16.189,00
Law	Law School, University of Sarajevo	Clinical Legal Education	\$ 27.600,00
Law	Transparency International, BiH	Corruption in B&H 2001 Elections	\$ 4.020,00
Law	Media Centar, Sarajevo	Journalism against Corruption	\$ 18.280,00
Law	Association for Criminal Law and Criminology of FB&H	New Criminal Law for Minors	\$ 31.565,00
Law	Law School, University of Banja Luka	Implementation of Conclusions of the Project "Youth in Conflict with the Law "	\$ 21.009,00

Law	OSF B&H project	Seminar and promotion of the book "Practices and Procedures of ICTY"	\$ 9.134,00
Law	Internews BiH, Sarajevo	Social Impact of Investigative Journalism	\$ 20.651,00
Law	OSF B&H project	Conference "Role of Witnesses in War Crime Trials"	\$ 10.402,00
Subtotal			\$ 348.221,00
Roma	Bosanski Romi (Bosnian Roma), Sarajevo	"Roma Children – Equal Community Members"	\$ 9.784,00
Roma	Roma Association "Romano Lil", Zenica	"Traditional Roma Crafts"	\$ 15.527,00
Roma	Roma Association SAE ROMA, Tuzla	Activities in Roma Center – Kiseljak	\$ 10.142,00
Roma	Roma Association SAE ROMA, Tuzla	Folklore Club	\$ 901,00
Roma	NGO "Be my Friend"	Capacity Strengthening of Roma Organisations	\$ 33.485,00
Roma	NGO "Bolja budućnost (Better Future)" - Tuzla	Computer and English Courses	\$ 6.859,00
Roma	NGO " Youth Roma Initiative ", Kakanj	Education of Roma Children and Youth	\$ 4.738,00
Roma	Roma Association "Gračanica", Gračanica	Education of Roma Youth	\$ 5.157,00
Roma	"Glas Roma (Voice of Roma)", Lukavac	Education of preschool Children	\$ 8.284,00
Roma	NGO "Youth Roma Initiative", Kakanj	Education of Roma Children and Youth	\$ 10.959,00
Roma	Roma Association, Gradiška	Dancing our Way to our Rights	\$ 8.514,00
Roma	NGO "Rom", Živinice	Support for Education to Roma Children	\$ 5.365,00
Roma	CEI, Sarajevo	Development of Educational Models	\$ 20.000,00
Roma	Association of Citizens "Put Roma (Road of Roma)", Vitez	Roma Culture and Tradition	\$ 6.581,00
Roma	NGO "Be my Friend"	Assembly of the Roma Council of B&H	\$ 1.872,00
Subtotal		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 148.168,00
SEE Youth	Mental Health Protection "LOTOS", Zenica	"Silver Invitation"	\$ 8.985,00
SEE Youth	Democracy Center "Nove nade" ("New Hopes"), Bihać	BH Volunteer Camp - Bihać	\$ 7.585,00
SEE Youth	Democracy Center "Nove nade", Bihać	Center for Support of Youth in Rural Communities	\$ 9.430,00
SEE Youth	"Steps of Hope" - Tuzla	Creative workshop for young people with special needs	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	MPS-Mladi protiv side ("Youth against AIDS"), Sarajevo	Youth against AIDS	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	Community Center, Hrasnica	Equipment purchase	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	Youth Home, Sanski Most	Support to Community Center "Mustafa Novalić"	\$ 25.000,00
SEE Youth	Youth Information Agency	Youth Fund	\$ 20.000,00
SEE Youth	Gymnasium "Mustafa Novalić", Gradačac	Support to Community Center "Mustafa Novalić"	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	Association for Youth and Women "Sara" Srebrenica	Support to Community Center "SARA", Srebrenica	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	Community Center, Čelić	Support to Community Center	\$ 5.000,00
SEE Youth	Community Center Lukavac	Support to Community Center	\$ 20.000,00
SEE Youth	Community Center, Teočak	Support to Community Center	\$ 5.000,00
SEE Youth	"Leptir" ("Butterfly"), Srebrenica	Sewing, ornament production, and art-therapy workshop	\$ 10.000,00
SEE Youth	"NARKO-NE", Sarajevo	Phone line "DROGA.TEL"	\$ 10.000,00
Subtotal			\$ 171.000,00
Arts & Culture	Aida Kalender	Visit to "France Prešern"	\$ 1.400,00
Arts & Culture	Darija Buzaković	Visit to "Babilonas"	\$ 2.000,00
Subtotal			\$ 3.400,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Deconstruction of Public Discourse	\$ 10.261,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Monitoring and Evaluation of Media Development	\$ 90.000,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	On-station Training of Radio &TV Journalists	\$ 31.580,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Spin off Core support	\$ 170.000,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	Spin off Core support	\$ 100.000,00
Media	Media Centar - Sarajevo	On-line Learning Extranet	\$ 55.200,00
Media	Magazine "DANI"-Sarajevo	Special Issue of the Magazine -10 Years After the Siege	\$ 901,00
Subtotal		,	\$ 457.942,00
Civil Society	NGO "Li Women" - Livno	Benefits of Multicultural Living	\$ 8.760,00

Civil Society	Centers for Civic Initiatives	Citizen Election Monitoring-October 2002	\$ 50.000,00
Civil Society	International Forum "Bosnia"	Judaism, Christianity, Islam	\$ 1.715,00
Civil Society	Radio stations: OSVIT; SLON; PAN	COMPAS	\$ 3.740,00
Civil Society	ICVA - BiH	Guide to Civil Society in BiH	\$ 16.538,00
Civil Society	Democratic Alternative Rama	Why do we need Authorities?	\$ 8.913,00
Civil Society	Radio station "PEGAZ", Trebinje	Civil Society and NGO's	\$ 1.576,00
Civil Society	Center for Interdisciplinary Postgraduate Studies	Ethnicity as a Phenomenon of global Simultaneity	\$ 4.840,00
Civil Society	NGO "Human Rights House"	Elections for the Future	\$ 10.405,00
Civil Society	Civil Society Promotion Centre, Sarajevo	Developing the Concept of Civil Society	\$ 9.117,00
Civil Society	NGO "Citizens' Forum" - Srebrenica	Srebreničke novine (Srebrenica Newspapers)	\$ 10.101,00
Civil Society	NGO Foundation	Living Heritage	\$ 70.667,00
Subtotal			\$ 196.372,00
TOTAL:			\$ 3.962.087,00